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Lakes Security Gate 239.731.2500

Pine Lakes Receptionist 239.731.5565

Pine Lakes Golf Pro Shop 239.731.5822

Pine Lakes Manager 239.731.5565

Pine Lakes Pub 239.731.5874

ELS Accounting Department 239.731.0026

Lake Fairways Security Gate 239.731.5355

Lake Fairways Receptionist 239.731.2976

Lake Fairways Golf Pro Shop 239.731.5220

Lake Fairways Sand Trap 239.731.1666

Sheriff’s Office (Non-Emergency) 239.477.1200

LOCAL - CULDESAC/COURT CAPTAINS



Courts Court Captains Tel. No.

Bardmoor Annette Harp 239-826-2057

Broken Woods George Hampson 239-543-2473

Cypress Wood Jean Lang 586-219-1953

Diamond Hill Cher Carrera 239-218-8007

Eagle Trace (17,18,19) Linda Wakefield 781-724-9013

Eagle Trace (20,23) Michaela Hughes 815-979-3452

Eagle Trace (21) Peg Ackley 239-464-0800

Eagle Trace (22) Vicki McDonald 203-988-3654

Frenchman's Rhonda Baldwin 269-209-2726

Gator Creek Howard Richards 239-994-4538

Grand Cypress Betty White 518-260-9312

Hidden Hills Evelyn Moreno 239-313-1158

Indigo Steve Falck 239-980-9318

Lone Palm Tracy Andrews 936-520-2292

Mangrove Bay Jeff Furnia/Winter 518-878-6974

Nita Conner/Summer 219-928-3908

Meadows Donna Provost 239-850-7148

Moss Creek Janice Ciccone 239-543-1941

Ravines Joe Landry 239-731-3670

Rolling Hills Sharon Rondeau 508-846-3001

Saddlebrook Debbie Bruns 207-944-5592

Sugar Mill John Galloway/Winter 239-731-3888

Eileen Wrede/Summer 201-803-4696

Summer Tree Steve Mitchell 267-800-5630

Sun Air Paul Truman 609-226-2204

Tarpon Woods Darlene Romanosky 239-731-5130

Timber Pines Ed Greenwood 239-677-6317

Turnberry Isle Kay Brown/Winter 419-463-4162

Kelly Jo Madoian/Summer 239-567-1561



Cul-de-sacs Cul-de-sac Captains Tel. No.

1 Bardmoor Tish Stencel 440-773-9964

2 Bardmoor Marion Bovard 239-464-8533

3 Bardmoor Annette Harp 239-826-2057

4 Broken Woods George Hampson 239-543-2473

5 Broken Woods Shelby & Judie Greene 239-567-2595

6 Broken Woods Larry Hyskey (Blvd.) 239-567-0807

6 Broken Woods Linda Knotts (Cul-de-sac) 239-223-3467

7 Timber Pines Ed Greenwood 239-677-6317

8 Turnberry Isle Kay Brown/Winter 419-463-4162

Kelly Jo Madoian/Summer 239-567-1561

9 Cypress Wood Sally Wujastyk 716-945-5763

10 Cypress Wood Jean Lang 586-219-1953

11 Cypress Wood Geri Allen 239-691-2042

12 Cypress Wood Donna Schneider 239-543-5254

13 Cypress Wood Marlene Jack 909-913-2451

14 Diamond Hill Donna Dunlap 412-580-2184

15 & 16 Diamond Hill Cher Carrera 239-218-8007

17 Eagle Trace Maryanna McCarthy 239-543-2586

18 Eagle Trace Linda Wakefield 781-724-9013

19 Eagle Trace Deb Hamilton 239-731-3685

20 Eagle Trace Jean Hendershot 239-543-4113

21 Eagle Trace Peg Ackley 239-464-0800

22 Eagle Trace Vicki McDonald 203-988-3654

23 Eagle Trace Michaela Hughes 815-979-3452

24 Frenchman's Dottie Godek 407-256-9484

25 Frenchman's Mary LeClerc 603-785-5098

26 Frenchman's John Weakley 636-485-9181

27 Frenchman's Dick Loubier 239-731-2023

28 Frenchman's Connie Philbrook 239-292-8280

29 Frenchman's Rhonda Baldwin 269-209-2726

30 Gator Creek Howard Richards 612-868-1596

31 Gator Creek Sharon Pickett 517-214-3231

32 Grand Cypress Betty White 518-260-9312

33 Hidden Hills Evelyn Moreno 239-313-1158

34 Ravines Richard Neumann 516-578-0528

35 Ravines Joe Landry 239-731-3670



36 Ravines Jack Hollmeyer 586-214-7452

37 Ravines Chris Jagla 239-731-7303

38 Indigo Steve Falck 239-980-9318

39 Moss Creek Janice Ciccone 239-543-1941

40 Moss Creek Tom Brennan 302-448-0606

41 Meadows Diane Jacoby 937-830-3523

42 Meadows Donna Provost 239-850-7148

43 Mangrove Bay Jeff Furnia/Winter 518-878-6974

Nita Conner/Summer 219-928-3908

44 Mangrove Bay Larry Budreau 239-731-1082

45 & 46 Lone Palm Tracy Andrews 936-520-2292

47 Rolling Hills Sharon Rondeau 508-846-3001

48 Rolling Hills Lelian Thibodeau 239-233-5434

49 Saddlebrook Debbie Bruns 207-944-5592

50 Saddlebrook Roger Hoffman 239-567-7963

51 Saddlebrook Fran Stauffer 856-217-2932

52 Sugar Mill John Galloway/Winter 239-731-3888

Eileen Wrede/Summer 201-803-4696

53 Summer Tree Rhonda Petrillo 617-895-9955

54 Summer Tree Steve Mitchell 267-800-5630

55 Summer Tree Sue Baughman 239-543-7287

56 Sun Air Karen Baker 508-223-9677

57 Sun Air Mike Czorny 239-599-2317

58 Sun Air Paul Truman 609-226-2204

59 Sun Air Pat Pacewic 815-341-2777

60 Sun Air Lois Hercek 239-731-5100

61 Tarpon Woods Don Hudson 239-731-6417

62 Tarpon Woods Darlene Romanosky 239-731-5130

63 Tarpon Woods MaryEllen Bernardo 717-332-6680


